

Attorney Docket No.: SP00-259

SHEET

e attached	documents	or conv	thereof
Canterenen	COLIMICIALD	or cop.	mercoj.

		^	To	th	e Ho	ng	ya	þ.	Comm	įs
		9	T	Z	0	C	J			
445	0		•	ъ		• , .		Α.		

	9/2/00 101493061
(1)	Conveying Party(ies): Jeffrey M. King, Leroy R. Morse, Hoa T. Dempsey and Erika L. Stapleton
	Title: En Masse Process for Cleaning Thin Polarizing Glass Devices
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)
(2)	Receiving Party: Corning Incorporated Patent Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY 14831
(3)	Nature of conveyance: Assignment executed: September 15, 2000 and September 21, 2000.
(4)	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s) against which this assignment is to be recorded:
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 60/159,676 Filing date: October 15, 1999 B. Patent No.(s): Filing date: 09 670372
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, this assignment is also to be recorded against said application, executed on <u>September 15, 2000 and September 21, 2000</u> .
(5)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: Vincent T. Kung Reg. No. 45,797 Corning Incorporated Patent Department SP-TI-03-1 Corning. NY 14831 Phone No.: (607) 974-0608
(6)	Total Number of applications and/or patents involved: one
(7)	Total Fee = \$40.00 Enclosed (Check No.) Included with filing fee. Check No Authorization given by Corning Incorporated to charge deposit account number 03-3325 (attached is a triplicate copy of this page)
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. With the 9/26/00 Vincent T. Kung
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
Dat	Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is Addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Express Mail No. EL689105010US

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: SP00-259

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a En Masse Process for Cleaning Thin Polarizing Glass Devices, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	September 15, 2000
DATE	September 21, 2000
DATE	September 15, 2000
DATE	September 15, 2000

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0457

Julian M. King	. King		
Le Rey R V	nur		
Leroy R. Morse	1		
2ton Thai 1)	emply		
± •	, , =		
Erika L. Stapleton	tapt		
0, before me personall ment, and acknowledge	y came Jeffrey M. Kined that they executed the	ng known to be the page same.	person described
E. DOHERTY State of New York	College E.	Deletta	
	r3 Notary Public	U	
0, before me personall ment, and acknowledge	y came Leroy R. Mored that they executed the	se known to be the place same.	person described
EN E. DOHERTY lic, State of New York In County No. 01DO604	Notary Public 10673	Toberty	
Expires April 24, 20 <u>0</u>	5 -		
), before me personally nent, and acknowledge	came Hoa T. Dempsed that they executed the	ey known to be the page same.	person described
N E. DOHERTY C. State of New York County No. 01D06046	Notary Public	. Doherty	
Expires April 24, 20 02	7073		
000, before me person ing instrument, and ac	nally came Erika L. knowledged that they e	Stapleton known to xecuted the same.	be the person
N E. DOHERTY State of New York County No. 01DOES of Replies April 24, 20 (2)	Notary Public	. Butty	
	Erika L. Stapleton O, before me personally ment, and acknowledge E. DOHERTY State of New York Ounty No. 01D0604067 Dires April 24, 20 02 O, before me personally ment, and acknowledge EN E. DOHERTY Ilic, State of New York on County No. 01D06040 Expires April 24, 20 02 O, before me personally ment, and acknowledge N. E. DOHERTY County No. 01D06040 Expires April 24, 20 02 OOO, before me personally ment, and acknowledge N. E. DOHERTY State of New York County No. 01D06040 Expires April 24, 20 02 OOO, before me personally state of New York County No. 01D06040 Expires April 24, 20 02 OOO, before me personally state of New York County No. 01D06040 OOO, before me personally state of New York County No. 01D06040 OOO, before me personally state of New York County No. 01D06040	Hoa Thai Dempsey (formerly known as Hoa Thai Nguyen) Erika L. Stapleton O, before me personally came Jeffrey M. Kinnent, and acknowledged that they executed the E. DOHERTY State of New York Ounty No. 01D06040673 O, before me personally came Leroy R. Mornent, and acknowledged that they executed the EN E. DOHERTY Ilic, State of New York On County No. 01D06040673 O, before me personally came Hoa T. Demps nent, and acknowledged that they executed the N. E. DOHERTY O, State of New York N. E. DOHERTY O, State of New York Notary Public O (O), before me personally came Hoa T. Demps nent, and acknowledged that they executed the N. E. DOHERTY O, State of New York Notary Public County No. 01D06040673 Expires April 24, 20 02	Hoa Thai Dempsey (formerly known as Hoa Thai Nguyen) Erika L. Stapleton Depleted that they executed the same. E. DOHERTY State of New York State of New York On, before me personally came Leroy R. Morse known to be the ment, and acknowledged that they executed the same. E. DOHERTY State of New York On, before me personally came Leroy R. Morse known to be the ment, and acknowledged that they executed the same. EN E. DOHERTY In, State of New York On County No. 01D06040673 Depleted T. Dempsey known to be the ment, and acknowledged that they executed the same. N. E. DOHERTY State of New York Notary Public County No. 01D06040673 Expires April 24, 20 02 Doo, before me personally came Hoa T. Dempsey known to be the ment, and acknowledged that they executed the same. N. E. DOHERTY State of New York Notary Public County No. 01D06040673 Expires April 24, 20 02 Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York Notary Public E. DOHERTY Notary Public E. DOHERTY Notary Public State of New York Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0458

Signed at Corning, NY, this			
9/15/a	Jeffrey M. King	King	
Date	9.		
9121/00 Date	LeRey R 17 Leroy R. Morse	ring	
	21. 10. 7.		
	How Thai De Hoa Thai Dempsey	mosly	TO A MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Date '	(formerly known as Ho		
34 15 00	Erika L. Stapleton	apt	
Date	Erika L. Stapleton	v	
State of New York) : ss.			
County of Steuben)			
On the 15th day of Sept. 20 in and who executed the foregoing instr	00, before me personally ument, and acknowledge	came Jeffrey M. King knd that they executed the sar	nown to be the person described me.
	N E. DOHERTY	College E. De	thertz
	, State of New York County No. 01DO604067 3	Notary Public	O
State of New York) My Commission E	xpires April 24, 20 🕰		
: ss. County of Steuben)			
On the 21 day of Sep 20 in and who executed the foregoing instr			nown to be the person described ne.
	EEN E. DOHERTY	College E. T	Aletta
Notary Pu Qualified in Steul	ublic, State of New York Den County No. 01DO604	Notary Public	
State of New York) My Commission	on Expires April 24, 20 02	}	
: ss. County of Steuben)			
A CA			nown to be the person described
	EEN E. DOHERTY	Callage & T	Dole . IT is
Notary Put	olic, State of New York	Notary Public	Britis
State of New York) My Commission	en County No. 01D06040 1 Expires April 24, 20	673	
: ss. County of Steuben)			
· 41	2000, before me persor going instrument, and acl	nowledged that they execu	> /
Notary Publ Qualified in Steube	EN E. DOHERTY ic, State of New York n County No. 01D0	Notary Public	Scherty
,	Expires April 24, 20 07	•	

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0459

Attorney Docket No.: SP00-25

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **En Masse Process for Cleaning Thin Polarizing Glass Devices**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	September 15, 2000
DATE	September 21, 2000
DATE	September 15, 2000
DATE	September 15, 2000

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

Lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/26/2000 REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0460